(Rev. 6-93)	WALTHAM 781 466 4021 P.02/04 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);
GTE Internetworking Incorporated	Name: Genuity Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yos 🔀 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗖 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: <u>3 Van de Graaff Drive</u>
Security Agreement 🔀 Change of Name	
Other	City: Burlington State: MA ZIP: 01803
Execution Date: April 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/559,135 Additional numbers :	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes X No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Leonard Charles Suchyta	
Internal Address: c/o Christian Andersen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Verizon Services Group	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>600 Hidden Ridge, HQE03H01</u>	- 8. Deposit account number:
	- 07-2339
City: <u>Irving</u> State: <u>TX</u> ZIP: <u>75038</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document. James K. Weixel, Reg. No. 44,399 Name of Person Signing	wes K Weinf Date
	g cover sheet, allachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
(Form PTO-1595Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)	

700008626

PATENT REEL: 012148 FRAME: 0312

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED" TO "GENUITY INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

and the second second



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: PATENT 0108 REEL: 012148 5RAME: 0313

2794960 8100 M CORPORATION TRUST-DOVER DE 302-674-8340 (NOX) 4.10'00 13:34/ST. 13:30/NO. 4260103326 ? 2 4-6-00

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GTE INTERNETWORKING INCORPORATED

It is hereby certified that:

1. The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "corporation") is GTE Internetworking Incorporated.

2. The certificate of incorporation of the corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article[s] 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article[s] the following new Article[s]:

"I. The name of the corporation is Genuity Inc."

3. The amendment of the certificate of incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, 228 and 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Signed on this 544 of April, 2000.

L

Name: David B. Modaghen, Jr. Title: Vice President-Finance

RECORDED: 11/13/2001